V-044

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS QQQ %
CENTRAL OFFICE
Manila

Programming Division Evaluation Sheet

Name of Daang Maharlika (LZ) - KO324 + 284 - KO326 + 398, Project ID: P0O0400336L7
Project: K0326 + 598 - KO327 + 703, K0326 + 852 - K0327 +

351 Appropriation: 90,000,000
Implementing Office: Camarines Norte DEO Date: 06/25/2020
A. TYPE OF REQUEST _
A.l l 'Change in Implementing Office/Operating Unit due to
Al Geographical Jurisdiction
Al2 Approval of Authority to Bid/Implement
A2 [/ |PROJECT MODIFICATION/ADJUSTMENTS

A2l Typographical Error/s

A2.2 Change in Location (for non-existent locations only)
A.2.3| v |Change in Station Limits

A.2.4 Addition/Deletion of Word/s

A.2.5| v |Change in Project Component/s Details

A25.1 Change in Targets ONLY
A2.5.2 Change in Scope of Work ONLY
A.2.5.3 Change in Component Amount ONLY
A254 Addition of Component ONLY {incl. EXC Component)
A255 Deletion of Component ONLY
A.2.5.6 Movement of Funds bet. Components ONLY
A25.7|v MULTIPLE changes in Component Details
B. ALUATION
B.1 v MAY BE ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions
B.2 NOT ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions
C.
Ci |v |FLIR (OReleased MUnreleased)  Amount: 90,000,000
C.2 FCR
D. Remarks:
< s
Evaluated By: Janica Anna\Pr"Ojenar-Beloy Noted By: LM Galang
Regional Coordinator Sectioh Chief
ACTION SLIP
Project ID: P00400336LZ / Date:
FOR : USEC FOR OP7RATIONS Virey [ |res DSS EKS

REMARKS: Vv /I{eviewed by Planning Service
\ / |Recommended for Approval

Remarks:
T o Vo ‘T? D

i 7 / /)

W-6279 /0755 UK __—

LAUG 05 2020 MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, PhD, CESO | 14
d Undersecretary for Planning and PPP

OFFICe . "TA;Q




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
MANILA
JuL 390 200
MEMORANDUM
FOR H MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated June 16, 2020 of Regional Director Melvin B.
Navarro, MNSA, CESO IV endorsing the request of OIC-District Engineer Edwin A. Bermal,
Camarines Norte DEO for the modification of project under the FY 2020 GAA, to wit:

As per GAA/Original ] As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 310201100447000
Project ID: P0O0400336LZ
001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System | OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System
Network Development - Road Widening - Primary Network Development - Road Widening - Primary Roads
Roads
Daang Maharlika (LZ) - K0324 + 284 - KO326 + 398, | Daang Maharlika (LZ) - K0324 + 284 - KO326 + 300
K0326 + 598 - K0327 + 703 ;, K0O326 + 852 -
K0327 + 351
Physical . Physical . .
Target Unit Cost | Allocation (P) Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
CW']. . / Cw_i =
Road Widening, 1~ # 3,960,000.00 Road Widening P 15,390,208.43
— B5.586 / Lane Km P 86,850,000 |~ 4.126 y 7 Lane Km P 63,500,000
Lane Km Km % 36—6A /,,(A
CW=2 — U /
Construction of
Slope Protection P 3,769.29
Structure ~ | [ Square Meters P 23,350,000
6,194.8 Square{”
Meters /V
EAO - P 3,150,000 EAQ - £ 3,150,000
Total: | P 90,000,000 Total: | # 90,000,000
Justification:

« Change in station limits to prioritize sections with resolved ROW per certification of DEO since
the allocation is not enough to complete the original target indicated in the GAA.
Decrease in physical target due to:
» Removal of existing road slope protection structure to accommodate road widening of 3.35m
width and 1.5m shoulder on both sides.
o Additional component CW-2 Construction of Slope Protection Structure (702.8 LM) which is a
replacement of the existing structure as approved Program of Works and Detailed Engineering Design.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence,
approval of is recommended.

Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

Department of Public Works and Highways
Offlce of the Secretary

P CESO1 ARSI 10

Undersecretary for UPMG Operations
_ and Technibal Servicos WINOC03971
Officer-In-Charge

MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

ol



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
REGIONAL OFFICE V
Regional Government Center, Rawis, Legazpi City

June 16, 2020

MEMORANDUM oy
A E Y
FOR : Secretary MARK A. VILLAR w e
This Department . 4 L
|
THRU : Senior Undersecretary RAFAEL C. YAEL[JI e ERSECKETARY |
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V, and CAR
MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning and PPP
SUBJECT : Modification Request for Project included under the FY 2020 GAA

(RA 11465) within CAMARINES NORTE FIRST DISTRICT for
Camarines Norte District Engineering Office Implementation

Forwarded is the Memorandum dated June 15, 2020 of OIC-District Engineer Edwin A. Bermal,
Camarines Norte District Engineering Office, Daet, Camarines Norte relative to the proposed
modification under O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Network Development
Program - Road Widening - Primary Roads, included in FY 2020 DPWH Infrastructure Program
based on General Appropriations Act (GAA) RA 11465, for Camarines Norte District Engineering
Office Implementation, viz:

FROM (As per GAA) TO (As Modified)
UACS/ Nameg/ Location of Project/ Physicad Targety Cost {P '000) UACS/ Namef Location of Project! Physical Target/ Cost {P'000)

Project ID Thrustf Type of Work Target Unit Project ID Thrust/ Type of Work Target Unit

310201100447000 / P00400336LZ

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Network Development Program - Road Widening - Primary Roads

Project: Daang Maharlika {L.Z) - K0324 + 284 - K0326 + 298, k0326 + 598 -  |Project: Daang Maharlika (LZ) - K0324 + 284 - K0326 + 200

KNO327 + 703, KO326 + 852 - 9327 + 351
Compenent: Type of Work: Target Unit Component Cost | Companent: Type of Work: Target Unit Lompanent Cost
owi Road Widening 5.5860 lane Km 86,850 | CW1 Road Widening 4.1260 tane Km 63,500,
. ) R Construction of Slape Square
EAQ 3150 | CW2 Protection Struchure 6,194, 800 mieters 23,350
EAO - - 3,150

TOTAL 90,000.00 TOTAL 90,000.00

REMARKS/JUSTIFICATION:

The decrease in physical target is due to the following:

- The existing slope protection structures will be removed to accomodate the road widening of 3.35 m with 1.5 m shoulder on both sides.

- Additional siope protection structures (CW2: Slope protection structures) will be provided as replacement. These structures will protect the road from sliding, scouring and erosion
of soil.

Attached are accomplished Evaluation Form for Modification, Approved Programs of Work,
Certj / ficate of Availabili inds, and other supporting documents in support to the request.

Regional Dlrector

RO5.1 RADD/EMV/BMF/MNL



Repubiic of the Phitippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
CAMARINES NORTE

DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE
REGIONAL OFFICE V
Daet, Camarines Norte

June 15, 2020
MEMORANDUM :

FOR : SECRETARY MARK A. VILLAR

This Department
ATTENTION : Senior Undersecretary RAFAEL C. YABUT
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
Region I, 11, 111, IV —A, V AND CAR

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL,Ph.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning and PPP

THRU : Engr. MELVIN B. NAVARRO, MNSA, CESO 1V
Regional Director
Regional Office No. V
Department of Public Works and Highways

Rawis, Legaspi City

SUBJECT
in Camarines Norte

Respectfully submitted herewith for your consideration and approval

: Request for Approval of Modification for FY 2020 Infrastructure Project

is the request for

maodification for the FY 2020 Infrastructure Project to be implemented by the Camarines Norte

DEO as listed below, to wit:

FROM TO
Name / Location Amount Name / Location Amount REASON'S
of Project (Php'000) of Project (Php' 000) JUSTIFICATION
Network 90,000.00 | Network 90,000.00 |The change in
Development - Development - target are due to
Road Widening - Road Widening - the following:
Primary  Roads Primary Roads 1. The existing

Daang Maharlika
(LZ) K0324+284—
K0326+398,
K0326+598—
K0327+703,
K0327+852—
K0327+351

Daang Maharlika
(LZ) K0324+284
- K0326+300

slope protections
are affected by
road widening
and shoulder.,

2. Additional
stope protection
was provided to
accommodate
road widening of
335 m& 1.5m
shoulders on both
sides.




3. Slope
protection was
also provided on
road sides to
prevent road
slips.

Attached are accomplished Evaluation Form for Modification, Approved Program of Work,
Certificate of Availability of Funds and other supporting documents in support to the request.

Favorable action hereon is earnestly requested for prompt project procurement and
implementation.

R05.12.1 CER/EAB




+orm for Project Modification Request

A. GENERAL

1. REGION 2.DED

Region V Camarines Norte District Engineering Office

|3. LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT

CAMARINES NORTE FIRST DISTRICT

B. ORIGINAL PROJECT

C. PROPOSED REVISED PROJECT

4. UACS (Unified Account Code Structure as defined in GAA)
310201100447000

5. Project ID

P0O0400336LZ

6. Project Category

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System
7.B/AP

Network Development Program - Road Widening - Primary Roads

8. Operating Unit
Camarines Sur 3rd District Engineering Office
9. ‘litpe of W&fk {Enter Details for all Components below)
Component ID
P00400336LZ-CW1

Type of Work
Road Widening
P00400336LZ-EAOQ B

10. PROIJECT DESCRIPTION {as recorded in GAA)

Daang Maharlika (LZ) - K0324 + 284 - K0326 + 398, KD326 + 598 -
K327 4+ 703, K0326 + 852 - K0O327 + 351

11. ALLOTMENT (P '000} (as recorded in GAA}

90,000
12, PHYSICAL TARGET (Enter Details for all Components below)
Component ID Target Target Unit
PO0400336LZ-CW1 5.59 Lane Km

13. UNIT COST {Enter Details for all Components below)

Component ID Component Cost Target Unit Cost
(P '000) (P '000/Target Unit)
P00400336LZ-CW1 86,850.00 15,547.798
P00400336LZ-EAQ 3,150.00 5

PO0400336LZ-EAD - -

|18. Operating Unit {Change subject to DEM approval)

Camarines Sur 3rd District Engineering Office
|19. Type of Work (Enter Details for all Compaonents below)

|
| ComponentID Type of Work

' PO0A0033612-CW1 Road Widening

PO0400336LZ-C\W2 Construction of Slope Protection Structure

| PODAD0336LZ-EAD i

!20. PROJECT DESCRIPTION (of the revised project)

| Daang Maharlika (LZ) - K0324 + 284 - K0326 + 300,
|
|

|
21. REVISED ESTIMATED COST {P

|'000) (Equal to, or lower than GAA
fallotment)

' 22. CAF (To be obtained from Financial
| Management office)

90,000 ~IYES

| 23. PHYSICAL TARGET (Enter Details for all Components below)

Component ID Target Target Unit
POD400336LZ-CW1 4-13/ Lane Km
P00400336LZ-CW2 6,194.89 Square meters

PO0400336LZ-EAQ E B

24. UNIT COST (Enter Details for all Componants helow)

Component ID Component Cost Target Unit Cost |

(p '000) {P '000/Target Unit)
P00400336LZ-CW1 63,500.00, 15,390.208
PO0400Q336LZ-CW2 23,350.09/

3.77 \



“orm for Modification Request

PO0400336LZ - EAC 3,150.00

14. PROJECT WORK LOCATION (st be defined in strict

25. PROJECT WORK LOCATION (v
accordance with DO 65 Series 2014) T

ith DO 65 2

Labo, Camatrines Norte

Labo, Camarines Norte
Start X 14°10'01.19" End X 14°09'16.98" Start X 14°10°01.19” End X 14°920°
StartY 122°49”Q.5.79 End ¥ 122°49'44.50" Start Y 122°4970.5.7 End Y 122°49'46"
N 9»
15. ROAD CLASSIFICATION {if applicable} 26. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if applicable)
Primary Primary
16. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE (fecord the Implementing Office of 27, IMPLEMENTING OFFICE (Record the Implementing Office of the
the original project) proposed revised project)
Camarines Norte DEO Camarines Norte DEO
17. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN {PIP) 28. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN {PIP)
Planned Start Date Planned End Date Planned Start Date Planned End Date
August 3, 2020 April 4, 2021 August 3, 2020 April 4, 2021
29. OVERLAP? 30. UNDER WARRANTY?
X NO 1 YES NO 1 YES

D. ATTACHMENTS & JUSTIFICATIONS

31. PROJECT IMPACT ANALYSIS ATTACHED? (ror Ficod Control Projects)
O NO 1 YES N/A

32. TECHNICAL JUSTIFICATION (Explain in detail in Bullet point format; minimum of 2 poirts)
The changed in target are due to the following :

¢ The existing slope protections are affected by road widening and shoulder.

* Additional slope protection was provided to accommodate road widening of 3.35 m & 1.5m shoulders on both
sides.
s Slope protection was also provided bv  on road sides to prevent road slips.

33. PHOTOS SUBMITTED
Ino IYES

34, A MAP OF THE PROPOSED PROJECT WORK LOCATION SUBMITTED
OnNe XIYES

35. PREPARED BY:

Name: CARMELLA0 Position: Engineer i
Office: Planning & Design Section Date: 6/11/2020
36. REVIEWED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (if Required) i 38.R ED/BY REGIONAL OFFICE

Name: CARMEJ\ Name: MARTOU N. LACUNA

Position: Actg. Tfiief of Planning Section Position:

Date: 6/11/2020 Date:

37. RECOMMENDED BYDISTRICT OFFICE {If Required) I NAL OFFICE

BERMAL Name:

‘Name: E
Position: OIC - District Engineer Position: Regional Director
Date: 6/11/2020 Date: Click here to enter a date.

Modification Form Version 01-2019



“orm for Modification Request

UACS (Unified Account Code Structure as defined in

310201100447000
Project Id
PO0400336LZ
40. DPWH OFFICE OF THE UNDERSECRETARIES FOR OPERATIONS USE ONLY
O Category A — Typographical Errors
O Category B — Change in Station Limits, due to increase or decrease in budget
| [0 Category C — Change in Location
Category of Modificati
i gary D) oditication | O Category D — Change in Operating Unit {requires DBM approval)}
{choose one

Adjustment — Send to PS-PD to amend MYPS
O Modification does not comply with DBM Categories

1 [0 Augmentation

Primary Reason for Request {(based on Category of Modification): (choase one)

Category A Category B Category C Category D Adjustment
{Must be no change to target
or GAA line item)

O Typographicai O Overlapping Sections of | O No such O Change in (10), 1 Typographical error on Project
error on Project Work Barangay requiring a Component, Description
Description O Change in station limits, | O No such change in the [ Typographical error on other

O Project due fo increase or City/Municipality (ou) fields not included in, or not
Description needs decrease in budget consistent with GAA
ftems removed Change in Physical £ Move funds between Project
due to typo error Target Components

& Add/delete Project Components

Change of Itemized Project
Component:

& Various

[0 Description

[ Location

O Amount

[T Target

Reviewed by Office of the Undersecretary for Operations

Name: LORNA T. RICARDC
Signature
Position: Dis{rict Engineer
¢liy v
sy 41. DPWH PLANNING SERVICE OFFICE USE ONLY
| O Category A— Typographical Errors
O Category B — Change in Station Limits, due to increase or decrease in budget
f Modificati 0O Category C — Change in Location
SeteRonjlof Mudification ' 0 Category D -- Change in Operating Unit (requires DBM approval)
lchoose one) | O Adjustment — Send to PS-PD to amend MYPS
[ Meodification does net comply with DBM Categories
[ Augmentation
Reviewed by Planning Service
Name: JANICA ANNA P. OJENAR — BELOY Name: PetEe Pow. & sz-;f-.z-
Signature @ Signature:
Position: Regional Coordinator Position:&iol Chief of Prefgramfriing Division /L
0 \ \'w v
Date: o0 [f% /Z, =2 Date: G \9

Modification Form Version 01-2019



6T0Z-TO UDISISA W0 UOREIPOIA

75z "wbs uonaeo.d uona10.d £9 0zT6! 48164 £49+5ZE0N 0T9+SZE0N ZW8LE0S
adoys 1o adojs
uoIIoNIISUo)
0£€ ‘wrbg uoi3a330.d uonI230.d 0rT LST6L LY06L OT9+GZEO O0S+SZEON Z178LEDS
adoys j0 adojs
uoRANIISU0]
8'%9S°T wrbs uoiipajoid uonao.d 8'L6 0£'E6L8L S'G6981 E9VT+PZENA S'BPT+GTEON Z1BLEDS
adols jo adols
UOIINIISUCD
95 ‘wbs uondayoid uo112210.4 76 £ES8L 6EPSL 886+7ZE0) ¥68+7ZE0N Z178£€0S
ado|s Jo adojs
UonNIMIIsue) )
00ZT “wrbg uonaeno.id uoi11a104d 00T GRES/ 6878/ Ob8+rzeod O +7ZE0N Z18LE0S
adois Jo adojs
UoIIINIISUC)
ovLT "wbs uonatoid uonaAloId 55 GRTRL D6T8L OvZ+FTEDY S9+FZEDN ZW8L£0S
adojs Jo adolg
Le1IoNIISUo)
f2ans "wrbg uonaz30.d uonNaA10.d 34 0ET8L L8611 S8GHFZEON TH+PZED Z1r8LE0S ZND 719€
ado|s jo adojg
UOoMI9NAISU0D £00700d
09°0 wy sue pecy Butuapip 00t 76861 Z656L OOE+3ZEM Q00+9CEDH Z1w8LEDS
2)2.oucy Jo peoy
UOI11INJISUOD)
060°C Wi sueq pecy Suluapip SY0'T 6564 LPSBL 000+9¢E0A 000+SZECH ZIP8BLEQS
@lal2u0]) Jo peoy
uUo[INIISUoD
IEV'T wn) aue peoy Buwepim 8TL L7S8L 6Z8LL 000-+5ZE0M FRCHPTENN Z17BLEDS M 719
1243u0] JO peoy
LONONKSUD) €£00100d
1e81e] ; .vm._ag jo ke b e .mm.m:_.m;.u , ageuieyy dsig + a1 | dsig+ G .
jedishyd nunjesie] | adodspierag | dpomjoadAl | ysuay puz . ueis pwiry puz Hwry yes @l uodss | @jjusuodwo)

15anbay UONLIRIPOIA JO§ ULIOH 0) V Xauuy




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
CAMARINES NORTE

DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE
REGIONAL OFFICE V
Daet, Camarines Norte

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that the proposed project, Network Development - Road Widening -Primary
Roads Daang Maharlika (LZ) K0324+284 - KO0326+ 300 has no Road Right of Way problem.

Issued on 15" day of June, 2020 in support of the aforementioned road project for
Modification under FY 2020 Infrastructure Program.

Certified by:




